## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4170877

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LENDDO, LIMITED	12/05/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LENDDO PTE. LTD.	
Street Address:	79 AYER RAJAH CRESCENT BLOCK 79,	
Internal Address:	#05-08	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	139955	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8694401
Application Number:	14180622

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (212)302-0295

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** snatter@natterip.com

Correspondent Name: SETH NATTER

Address Line 1: 501 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16-8143
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SETH NATTER
SIGNATURE:	/Seth Natter/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=assignment-12.05.16.1#page1.tif source=assignment-12.05.16.1#page2.tif

PATENT 504124207 REEL: 040532 FRAME: 0465

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lenddo, Limited, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") represents that it is the owner of U.S. Letters Patent No. 8,694,401 for an Invention entitled:

# SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR USING ONLINE SOCIAL FOOTPRINT FOR AFFECTING LENDING PERFORMANCE AND CREDIT SCORING

pursuant to an assignment from the inventor dated September 26, 2013 and recorded at the Patent and Trademark Office on October 16, 2013 in Reel 031420 at Frame 0331; and

WHEREAS Assignor represents that it is the owner of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/180622 for an Invention entitled:

#### RISK RELATED SCORING USING ONLINE SOCIAL FOOTPRINT

pursuant to an assignment from the inventor dated September 26, 2013 and recorded at the Patent and Trademark Office on November 29, 2016 in Reel 040451 at Frame 0288; and

WHEREAS, Lenddo Pte. Ltd. having an address of #05-08, 79 Ayer Rajah Crescent Block 79, Singapore 139955 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions and in and to said Letters Patent No. 8,694,401 and in and to said Application Serial No. 14/180622;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for monetary consideration to it in hand paid, and any other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions and in and to said Letters Patent No. 8,694,401, and in and to said Application Serial No. 14/180622 and in and to any divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for said Inventions and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor or thereon in the United States and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of Letters Patent which may issue from Application Serial No. 14/180622 and in and to s any reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent No. 8,694,401, which the said Assignor may acquire by invention or otherwise, and in and to any and all claims, demands, causes, actions, suits, reckoning and damages, including the right to sue for past pre-issuance and post issuance infringement premised upon said Letters Patent No. 8,694,401, or Letters Patent which may issue from Application Serial No. 14/180622, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as

> PATENT REEL: 040532 FRAME: 0466

entirely as the same might be held by the said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the said Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant any rights or interest and that it has not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and that it hereby binds itself, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said Assignee in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer and to enforce the said Letters Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal.

Dated: December 5, 2016

Lenddo, Limited

By: Richard Eldridge, Director

DocuSigned by: